LORD NOEL-BUXTON

AUTOBIOGRAPHY

s it g



Chapter !
I3
ITI
Iv

VI
VIiI
VIII

XI
XII
Z1IX

XIv

AUTOBIOGRAPHY
CONTENT

Parents

Before School
Bchool and Cambridge
Business

Travel

Benefactors

Friends

More Benefactors
Politics

Various Causes
Balkan Reform

The German Danger
Family
Regrets
Health
Strokes of Luck
Animals
Paycockes
Sport
Money
Notables
Achievements
Forebears

Enterprize
War Time in London

Sundry:

Religion

Page



1869
1879
1881
1882
1885
1886

1887

1888
1889

1890
1892
1894
1895

1896

1897
1899
1900

1901
1902
1903

BRRMIRL 7 o O

CHRONOLOGY

Born in Brook street : |
‘o sqhool at Hoddesdon

Removed with the under master to school at #nfield

wo A.G.Watson's House at Harrow

To Switzerland with rather, Edith and uary

To Tullamore and Loch Naw with parents.
To Trinity, Cambridge.

Long Vacation in Sutherland.
Father and Tor went to India.

Long Vacation in Donegal

History Iripos
Went to drumen‘ts Brewery

Made a Director

Travelled with H.O'Rorke: Ceylon, Australia,
New Zealand, Japan, back by Canada and D.S.As

Took Connie to Florence
With C.R.B. tO sweden and venmark
To Australia till January 1897

Biking tour in Germany to see roor Law institutions.
stood for L.C.C. and became Poor Law Guardian

webruary to Greece and Balkans for health with R.Meyer.
October Balkans with Co.Harris

August with ¢.R.B. and Masterman in the Jura
stood for Ipswich in September.

Riviera with the parents
Balkans with Noel Farrer

Balkans vommittee campaign of meetings.
Balkans with LeW.B. and Helaw s



1904
19086
1906

1907
1904-8
1908
1909
1910

1911

1912
1915
1914
1915
1916
1917
1018
1919

1922
1923

1924

Harrogate and woodhall Spa; and Wildbad with LW.Bes
Elected for Whitby pivision

January, jefeated by 70 votes
September, Balkans with ¢.R.B. and C.F.G.M.

Balkans with V. and R.Bruce

Agricultural Co-operation.

Ireland for Agricultural Co-operation with C.R.B.
markey and Balkanse. supporting ioung Turks

proitwich. Osteopathy.
Candidate in north morfolk.

Elected.
lnterparliamentary Conference at Brussels.

Agadir Crisis.
Began anglo-German work

Balkan War. Relief work with H.J.B.

Armenia with H.JeBo

Balkan Mission with C.R.B.

Admiralty War Policy pepartment

U.S.A, with R. Bruce to see Col. House

Decisive Settlement Committee. Lansdowne yovement.
Paris Conference; Vienna and Budapest with A.Ponsonby

Berlin and Geneva with Joe King and Hamsay macdonald
Joined Labour Party

slected against Tory and Liberal candidates

groatia with L.7«Be and Evans.
Elected {Tariff ©lection)

Labour Government. Autumn election, sole Labout
candidate returned by agricultural division.



1925 TI1l. saden with M.C.P. and Basil
1926-7—8 panzig, Germany, ltaly with Ben Riley
1929 Election. Minister of agriculture

1930 I11l. Resigned. Lords. Egypt and ralestine
with C.V.H. and EZvans ' ;

19%3. Berlin, saw Hitler, Papen, Goebbels

1934 Bulgaria with Riley

1935 lioscow with Riley

1933-9f0rged danger of anti-uerman (French) policy

1938 Berlin, to see Henderson (Ambassador) »
Paris, to see French linistry re Sudetenland.



PERSONAL RECORDS

1889 Degree and Brewery

1890 Territorials. London Hospital Committee.
1896’ Australia, A.D.C.

1897 Guardians.

1899 Balkan Travel

1900 Ipswieh Election.

1901 Wrote in "Heart of the Empire”.

1902 Balkan Travel. Balkan Committee founded.

1903 Balkan Committee Campaign and Travel.

1905 M.P. Whitby.

1907 "BEurope and the Turks".

1908 Visit to Young Turks.

1910 M.P. Norfolk.

1911 Liberal M.P.'s Foreign Group. Berlin and Agitation re

Agadir.
1912 Balkan War. Relief Fund and Book.
1913 Armenia.
1914 Balkan Mission.
1916 Decisive Settlement Committee (vide Evan's book)
1919 Labour Party
1921 "Oppressed Peoples”.

1922 Labour M.P,

1924 Office. Wages Aect.

1927 Humane Slaughter Bill.

1929 Office. "Travels and Reflections",

1930 Resigned.

1931 B.8.P, Anti-Slavery SOOiety and Miners: e
e,



	rbsc_msg951_noel-buxton_c7_folder1_autobiography_TOC-0001
	rbsc_msg951_noel-buxton_c7_folder1_autobiography_TOC-0002
	rbsc_msg951_noel-buxton_c7_folder1_autobiography_TOC-0003
	rbsc_msg951_noel-buxton_c7_folder1_autobiography_TOC-0004
	rbsc_msg951_noel-buxton_c7_folder1_autobiography_TOC-0005
	rbsc_msg951_noel-buxton_c7_folder1_autobiography_TOC-0006

