LORD NOEL-BUXTON

AUTOBIOGRAPHY

AUTOBIOGRAPHY

CONTENT

Page Parents I Chapter Before School II School and Cambridge III Business IV Travel V Benefactors VI Friends VII More Benefactors VIII Politics IX Various Causes X Balkan Reform IX The German Danger IIX Family Sundry: IIIX Regrets Health Strokes of Luck Animals Paycockes Sport Money Notables Achievements Forebears Enterprize War Time in London

XIV Religion

CHRONOLOGY

1869	Born in Brook Street
1879	To school at Hoddesdon
1881	Removed with the under master to school at Enfield
1882	To A.G.Watson's House at Harrow
1885	To Switzerland with Father, Edith and Mary
1886	To Tullamore and Loch Naw with parents. To Trinity, Cambridge.
1887	Long Vacation in Sutherland. Father and Tor went to India.
1888	Long Vacation in Donegal
1889	History Tripos Went to Truman's Brewery
1890	Made a Director
1892	Travelled with H.O'Rorke: Ceylon, Australia, New Zealand, Japan, back by Canada and U.S.A.
1894	Took Connie to Florence
1895	With C.R.B. to Sweden and Denmark
1896	To Australia till January 1897
1897	Stood for L.C.C. and became 1001
1899	February to Greece and Balkans for health with R.Meyer. October Balkans with C.Harris
1900	August with C.R.B. and Masterman in the Jura Stood for Ipswich in September.
1901	Riviera with the parents
1902	
1903	Balkans Committee campaign of meetings. Balkans with L.W.B. and H.Law

- Harrogate and Woodhall Spa; and Wildbad with L.W.B. 1904 Elected for Whitby Division 1905 January, defeated by 70 votes September, Balkans with C.R.B. and C.F.G.M. 1906 Balkans with V. and R. Bruce 1907 1904-8 Agriculatural Co-operation. Ireland for Agricultural Co-operation with C.R.B. Turkey and Balkans. Supporting Young Turks 1908 Droitwich. Osteopathy. Candidate in North Norfolk. 1909 Interparliamentary Conference at Brussels. 1910 Agadir Crisis. 1911 Began Anglo-German work Balkan War. Relief work with H.J.B. 1912 Armenia with H.J.B. 1913 Balkan Mission with C.R.B. 1914 Admiralty War Policy Department 1915 U.S.A. with R. Bruce to see Col. House 1916 Decisive Settlement Committee. Lansdowne Movement. 1917
 - Paris Conference; Vienna and Budapest with A. Ponsonby
 - 1918 Berlin and Geneva with Joe King and Ramsay Macdonald 1919 Joined Labour Party
 - Elected against Tory and Liberal candidates 1922
 - Croatia with L.W.B. and Evans. Elected (Tariff Election) 1923
 - Labour Government. Autumn election, sole Labout candidate returned by agricultural division. 1924

- 1925 Ill. Baden with M.C.P. and Basil
- 1926-7-8 Danzig, Germany, Italy with Ben Riley
- 1929 Election. Minister of Agriculture
- 1930 Ill. Resigned. Lords. Egypt and Palestine with C.V.H. and Evans
- 1933. Berlin, saw Hitler, Papen, Goebbels
- 1934 Bulgaria with Riley
- 1935 Moscow with Riley
- 1933-9 Urged danger of anti-German (French) policy
- Berlin, to see Henderson (Ambassador)
 Paris, to see French Ministry re Sudetenland.

PERSONAL RECORDS

	PERSONAL RECORDS
1889	Degree and Brewery
1890	Territorials. London Hospital Committee.
1896	Australia, A.D.C.
1897	Guardians.
1899	Balkan Travel
1900	Ipswich Election.
1901	Wrote in "Heart of the Empire".
1902	Balkan Travel. Balkan Committee founded.
1903	Balkan Committee Campaign and Travel.
1905	M.P. Whitby.
1907	"Europe and the Turks".
1908	Visit to Young Turks.
1910	M.P. Norfolk.
1911	Liberal M.P.'s Foreign Group. Berlin and Agitation re Agadir.
1912	Balkan War. Relief Fund and Book.
1913	Armenia.
1914	Balkan Mission.
1916	Decisive Settlement Committee (vide Evan's book)
1919	Labour Party
1921	"Oppressed Peoples".
1922	Labour M.P.
1924	Office. Wages Act.
1927	Humane Slaughter Bill.
1929	Office. "Travels and Reflections".

1931 S.C.F., Anti-Slavery Society and Miners Welfare.

1930 Resigned.